mRd5:11:9		T NLY		108181
TO THE HONORABLE COM				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING P	EATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUME PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):		Ur.	9 =
1. OUYOUNG , Scott 3.		2.		
5.		6.		08781
7.		8.		2 <b>0</b>
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF (	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? ∐YES ⊠NO		299
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(	S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:			_
NAME: GLOBE UNION INDU	JSTRIAL CORP.			
ADDRESS: No. 91, Shen-Li-	Shih-Erh St., Kan-Che Tsun, Tan-Ta	zu Hsiang, Taichung, Hsi	ien, Taiwan	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AD	DDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	S ⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE (DOCUMENT):			
(Submit herewith only one document)	e document for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assign	ment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT OF	WHOLE	REST EXEC. I	DATE: April 24, 1998	8
			F . ,	
CHANGE OF NAME	TVERIFIES TRANSLATION			
SECURITY	MERGER OTHER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON T	HE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE		OUEST(O) -M-shodo S	Type Man	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT N A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	O.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL  14 INVENTOR		]YES ⊠NO M#	1# INVENTOR
series code/serial	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
ne				
5. Name & Address of Party	to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVE	=D·	
Concerning Document Sh		APPLNS 1 + PATS: = TOTAL 1		
Cushman Darby & Cushman		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40.		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro				
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE,				
MINTH ELOOR EAST TOWN WASHINGTON, D.C. 20003	389007811			
S.SATT DKT:	165.00 gp	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE		
07.10.17			DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1
254247 MATTER NO.	PE-15398-AMCLIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	7277 CLIENT NO.	254247 MATTER NO.
WATTERNO.	OEIEN TIET.		0.01.01	
	\			
SASTATEMENT AND CHOCK	ATMARE!			
To the best of my knowle	dge an <b>g beligir h</b> e foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	and any attached co	py is a true copy of
<sup>2</sup> The original document.	,	10. Total number of pa	ages including this	7 7
es o		cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
142	-1-	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
	ature			
	<u> </u>		8	
	TEL: (202) 861-3070			
Sign Attorney: GLENN J. PERF Reg. No. 28458 Atty/Sec: GJP/sdm		Date: MAY 11, 199 FAX: (202) 8	8	

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment a SHOWER 1		pplicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
(check one) A a pat	ent application	d to in this agreement are:  n for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) cortion Serial No, filed, filed	ncurrently with this assignment
The PATENT R applications identified	IGHTS also in above. GHTS assigne	nclude all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensed under this agreement are:	sions of the patents and patent
any 1 The ASSIGNOR(	J.S. patent ap S) referred to	ghts. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claid oplication identified above.  in this agreement is (or are):	m the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or f	irst inventor)	Scott OUYOUNG	Haiana Maighung Haian
(Address) No. 9	1, Sheng-l	Li-Shih-Erh St., Kan-Che Tsun, Tan-Tzu	HSlang, Talchung HSlen,
Taiwa	in	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Full name of second j	oint inventor,	if any)	
(Address)			
· ·		fany)	
(Address)			
The ASSIGNEE	eferred to in t	his agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) .	CTOPE III	NION INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
(Address of assignee)	NI- 01	Sheng-Li-Shih-Erh St., Kan-Che Tsun, T	an-Tzu Hsiang, Taichung
(Address of assignee)	Hsien,	Taiwan	
The ASSIGNEE i	s:		
(check one)		Ma i sua a	
	rtnership. rporation of	Taiwan	
П		(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR( which is acknowledged the full and exclu- the entire right, to the right to claim As to all U.S. pate Commissioner of Pate and interest, for the so Further, the ASS ASSIGNOR(S) respect continuation, substitut and all Letters Patent to	S), in consider, I, have and do sive right to the itle and interest priority undent applications and Trader ole use and enjugned and inverse, renewal, recobe issued to so, its successors (Signature	ation of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its succe	for this invention.  by authorize(s) and request(s) the eassignee of the entire right, title sentatives, any facts know to the ful papers, execute all divisional, by assignment papers to cause any everything necessary or desirable
	(Signature (	or second inventor, it any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)			(Date)

PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0131